08-18-11;08:35AM; 1 304-763-4591

2400 Ritter Drive
Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Aspen Corporation

Fax: 304-763-4591
www.aspen-golf.com

Fax

To: Chuck Bowman From: Linda C. Freeman -
Department of Administration <Z  op
o . S W

Purchasing Division, Building #15 =z o

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Fax:  204-558-3970 Pages: cQ'—t

A3

Phone: 304-5568-2167 Date:  8-18-2011

Re: HAZY CREEK PORTAL PROJECT ce: File

O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

@ Comments:

Buyer. CB-23

RFQ. NO. DEP 15496

Bid Opening Date: August 18, 2011
Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the Individual or enlity named
above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law,
If the reader of this ransmission is not the Intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distdbution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication In error, please immediately notify
us by telephone and retum the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.
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il % State of West Vll’ginia Hequ esSl 1O (== RraNUMBER Eaim o PABE

Department of Administration  Quotation DEP15496 1
Purchasing Divislon :

2019 Washington Street East mepe—m
Post Office Box 60130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

= *709052150 304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
12400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

‘0|DANIELS WV 25832

TERMS OFSALE;

DATE PRINTED i

07/27/2011
B8/D OPENING DATE! 0a/18/2011 _ RID _QPENTNG TIME 01 :-30PM

HikkkkkhkkhhkkkrhxRrikxx4%x ADIDPENDUM No‘l kkhkkAhkkkhkkhkhkhkkktkhhhk

IDDENDUM ISSUYED FOQR THE HAZY CREEK PORTAL PROJECT IN
IALEIGH CO., [TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID |SIGN-IN SHEETS
IND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE~BID MEET-

NG ON 07/1842011,

[, B o)

ID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/18/2011
\T 1:30 PM, :

kel v 8

N ARk ok ok kg ok ok kR ke W ok ok ok ok kR N() OTHER CHANGES of K OR R R R R KR Rk kR kK AR

gool JB i62-73

1 =
HECLAMATTON: [RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHHER PROPERTLES

Axx*xx%* THILS |IS THE END OF RFQ DEPL15496 #***x*x*x TOTAL:

~BEE REVERSE:SIOE FOR.1EAMS AND. GONDITIONS:

N K pmie s J TS e "F04p 23- 4523 " 8u8-20u
L 10/) \on /{Lu - X A3, T2l ey ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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2

DEP15496
Hazy Creek (Sprouse) Portal
Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete
construction activities on the project. The $250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect
after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the
Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Q:Is the existing stream crossing ok to use?

A: Yes. The crossing is an existing ford. However, it should not be modified and no
material should be placed below the ordinary high water mark.

Item 3: Q: Do you know how deep the soil Is In the borrow areas?

A: No drilling was performed. However, it is anticipated that adequate soil material can be
obtained from the potential borrow area. The contractor has the optlon to utilize off-site borrow
areas; as per the project specifications.
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State of West Virginia Hequest for = rroNnmEr s 2 PAGE i
Department of Administration  Quotation DEP15696 1

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
A06-558-2157

%709052150 304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
¥l 2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
| DEPARTMENT OF
| OFFICE OF AML&R
2| 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 3064-926-0499

8| DANTELS WV 25832

ATERRINTED,
06/29/2011
BID OPENING DATE: na/l8/

20

0001 JB 962-73
1 [
RECLAMATION:| RESTIORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION,| FOR THE

WEST VIRGINI DEPﬁRTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
IS SOLICIXTING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A
CONTRACT TO [PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERXALS FOR THE
RECLAMATION [OF A [3.3-AICRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN
AS THE “HAZY| CREEK (SPROUSE)> PORTAL™ PROJECT, LOCATED
NEAR EDWIGHT|, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEXGH [CO.).

A MANDATORY [ON SJ|ITE PREBID CONFERENCE [SHALL BE HELD ON
07/18/11 @ 1(0:00 [AM, |ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE
REQUIRED TO ATTEND THI|S MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH
MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. NOf ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE
BIDDER. ALS|0, PREBIDS} WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT
TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT
WEATHER.

AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL
POTENTIAL BIDDERS| TO COMPLETE. THXS WILL SERVE AS THE
OFFICIAL DOCUMENT| VERI[FYING ATTENDANCE| AT THE MANDATORY]
PRE-BID. FAILURE| TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND
REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE |SHEET WILL RESULT
IN DISQUALIF|ICATION OFf THE BID. THE S[TATE WILL NOT
IAWCCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE.
THE BIDDER IiS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING, THEY HAVE
COMPLETED THE INFORMAT|IION REQUIRED ON [THE ATTENDANCE
SHEET. THE [PURCHASING| DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY
WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR| A BIDDER'S
FAILURE TO COMPLE[TE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN

“BEE REVERSE SIDE FORTEAMSAND CONDITIONS .

kh;, TELEPHONE30 Z/’ 763,. 573 DATE ﬂ-/g/"zdf/
reside nt NS5 0,017 - OO ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SIGNATURE !

TITLE
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DANIELS WV

8-11,08:35AM;

%709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION-
2400 RITTER DR

258

State of Wast Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Divislon

2019 Washington Street East
Post Offlce Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

306-763-6573

32

Requestfor”ﬂ
Quotation

1 304-763-4591

DEP15496 2

T A DS a CORRESPONDENCE T O ATTENTION. OF 22 iy

CHUCK BOWMAN

AN4=558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 306-926-0499

06/29/2011

BID OFPENING DATE;

08/18/2011

ADDITION, WE
THEIR EMAIL

ALL POTENTIA
THE: STARTING
LATE, BUT PR
PORTION OF T
BIDDERS WHO

PORTION OF T
OF THE PRE-B
ATTENDANCE S

DIRECTIONS T

FROM CHARLES
TOWARD WVé61
WV946 AND GO
WHITESVILLE,
COUNTY ROUTE

ADDRESS AN

HE PRE-BID|,

D PREBID:

TON,
/ MARMET /

REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE
D FAX NUMBER.

L BIDDERS
TIME| FOR
IOR T0 THE

TAKE

10 MILES.
TO THE ED
3/3

APPROXIMATEL
OF HAZY CREE

PLANS AND SP

" IOFFICE AML&R

PH. 306-926-
FEE. PAYMEN
NO CASH WILL

CXHIBIT 5

WEST VIRGINI
TATION FOR A
REQUIRES EAC
TO SUBMIT AT
WITH THE BID
AFFIDAVIT MU

Y 1.5
K‘

T MUS[T BE

, 601
0485

57TH
UPON

BE ACCEPTED.

ST BE

ST.,

ARE REQUESTED TO
THE PRE-BID.
DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL

HE PRE-BID|, WILL BE PERMITITED TO SIGN IN.
ARRIVE AFTIER CONCLUSION OF
BUT DURING ANY
ID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED
HEET.

I-64 EAST TO EXIT 89 - WV94
CHESAPEAKE.
TURN LEFT ON WVI3 AND GO THROUGH
IGHT AREA.

- HAZlY CREEK ROAD.

MYLE[S ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE

ECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP,
CHARLE|STON,
PAYMENT OF $10.000 NON-REFUNDABLE
MADE BY CHECK OR

SE,

A CODE 21-1D~5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-
PUBL|IC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
H VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK
THE [SAME [TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE
. THE ENC|LOSED DRUG-FREE
SIGNED AND SUBMITTED

ARRIVE PRIOR TO
BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE

THE TECHNICAL
SUBSEQUENT PART
TO SIGN THE

TURN RIGHT ON

TURN RIGHT ON
SITE IS LOCATED

Wv 25304,

MONEY ORDER.

WORKPLACE
WITH THE BID

EE REVERSE $|DF FORTERMS AND.CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED ‘VENDOR!
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olae or vest virginia 1 '6% U\’-'C'tl PR [t e O YW VW B e S ——
Department of Adminlstration uotation .
Purchasing Division REP15496 3

2019 Washington Street East TR
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
AN4-5R8~-21R7

¥709052150 304-~763-46573
ASPEN CORPORATION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2400 RITTER DR

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 S7TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DANIELS WV 25832

e 25304 3064-926-0499
SDATERRINTED:
_06/29/2011
BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 0]:30PM

AS EVIDENCE [0F THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE| WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF ARTIICLE (1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST
VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE [SIGNED DRUG-
FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIIT WITH THE BID |[SHALL RESULT
IN DISQUALIF|ICATION OF} SUCH BID.

NOTICE TO PROCEED|: THJIS CONTRACT IS T{0 BE PERFORMED
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DA)YS AFTER THE NOT|ICE TO PROCEED
IS RECEIVED.| UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY

EXECUTED PUR|CHASE| ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO
PROCEED. .

CANCELLATION|: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHAS|ING RESERVES THE
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS [OR WORKMANSHIP
SUPPLIED ARE| OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR| DO NOT CONFORM
WITH THE SPE[CIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT
HEREIN. .

WAGE RATES: [THE CIONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY
THE HIGHER OF THE| U.S.| DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FIOR RALEIGH COUNT)Y, PURSUANT

TO WEST VIRGINIA [CODE [21-5A, ET,SEQ. .
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES| APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)

MRBITRATION:| ANY| REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR
INTEREST FOR| PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
REQUIRED BY |STATE| LAW)| CONTAINED IN THIIS CONTRACT

OR IN ANY AMERICAN INS[TITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS
PERTAINING T THI|S CONTRACT ARE HEREBY| DELETED.

WORKERS® COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIIRED TO PROVIDE
A CERTIFXCATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATIION IF SUCCESSFUL.

ALL OF THE I|ITEMS [CHECKED BELOW WILL BE| A REQUIREMENT
OF THIS CONTRACT:

i SEE REVEASESIDEHOR TEAMS AND.CONDITIONS:
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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¥709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

Purchasing Division

25832

Stale of West Virginia
Department of Administration

306~

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

763-4573

Request for
Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558~-2187

ENVIRONMENTAL
DEPARTMENT OF

CHARLESTON,
25304

PROTECTION

OFFICE OF "AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
Wv

306-926-0999

FREIGHTTERMS.

06/29/2011

BID OPENING DATE:!

08/18/2011

BID

OPENING TIME

01:30PM

(XX) INSURANCE:

ISSUANCE OF

« )
FURNISH PROOFF OF

(XX) BONDS:

BIDDER SHALL

BONDS MAY BE
IRREVOCABLE

IN LIEU OF A
UNDER £100,0
AWCCEPTABLE I
BOND,

00.

( ) MAINTENANCE

REV.

11700

(EXPIRATION

S
OF COMMERCIAL GEN
CONTR
THE BID DOCUMENTS
COVERAGE REQUIRED

BUILDER|S RIS
AN AMOUNT EQUAL T

FIVE
THE BID PAYABLE T
SUBMITTED WI|TH EA
ALSO
MATERIAL BOND FOR
PROV
LETTE
SOLVENT SURE|TY CO
STATE OF WES[T VIR
BOND

N LIE
OR LAB[OR AND

BOND COVERING THE
0F THE SUCCE[SSFUL

3% 3 % % 2 3 2 26 9 X K N 36 % K %

AML CONTRACTOR 1IN
DATE ¢
COMPLETE THI|S ORI
EVALUATION TO DET

ERAL
ACT .
y THE
1S $[250,000.

K INS[URANCE:

0 THE

100
IDED
R OF
MPANY
GINIA|.
WILL

CREDIT,

U OF

BOND:
ROOQF
VENDI|OR .

GINAL

UCCES|SFUL VENDOR SHAL
LIABILITY INSURA
UNLESS OTHERWIS
MINIMUM AMOUNT

BUILDERS RISK - ALL R
0 100§ OF THE AMOUNT

PERCENT (5%) 0OF THE

STATE OF WEST V
CH BID AS A BID BOND.
FURN|ISH A PERFORMANC
OF THE AMOUNT O
IN THE FORM OF A
OR BOND

A TWO (2) YEAR
ING SYSTEM WILL

36 36 3 36 I3 36 96 I 36 9 96 0 D J A M A K

FORMA[TION FORM OMB #1
01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED.
FORM TO DBTAIN
ERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILI

SUCCESS|FUL VENDOR

CHECKS ARE

029~0119

AN

. FURNISH PROOF
NCE PRIQR TO
E SPECIFIED IN
DF INSURANCE

ISK INSURANCE IN
OF THE CONTRACT.

TOTAL AMODUNT OF
IRGINIA,SHALL BE
THE SUCCESSFUL
E BOND AND LABOR/
F THE CONTRACT.
CERTIFIED CHECK,
FURNISHED BY A
AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS
A LETTER OF C
ONLY BE ALLOWED
PERSONAL OR BUSINESS
THE 5% BID BOND,
MATERIAL BOND.

REDIT SUBMITTED
FOR PROJECTS

PERFORMANCE

MAINTENANCE
BE A REQUIREMENT

3 96 9 36 2 X I AN NN KX

You MUST
AVS DATA
TY AS AN AML

SHALL

IN THE

NOT

SIGNATURE

“BEE REVERSE-SIDEROR TEAMS ANDICONDITIONS:

TELEPHONE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



08 18-11,08 35AM;
. State or vvest virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Divislon
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 60130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

%709052150 3064-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

IICYUTIL 1V

Quotation

;304-763-4591

# 8/24

CHUCK BOWMAN
306-508-21R7

ENVIRONMENTAL
DEPARTMENT OF

PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 306-926-0499

06/29/2011

BID OPENING DATE:

08/18/2011

BID

QPENING TIME

01:30PM

CONTRACTOR.

800-643-9748

PERSONS DESI

RING

L ICENSE.

CAPITOL CODMP|LEX,

WV 25305, PH|.

PROSPECTIVE

CONTRACTORS

CONTRACTORS

COPY OF THEI

& REGULATIONS,
"REQUEST FOR
IVISION IS

THIS
IF THE ORIGINAL O
BIDDING DOCUMENTS

EEEEEEEESEEEIE ST T
Cco
WEST VIRGINIA STA
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MADE BY CONTIACTIN
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ID.
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R CON
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IS A
MB #1

a9 9

STATE CODE,
D THE
ATION"
OLE AUTHORITY GOVERNI

REQUIREMENT UND
029-0119 IS NOT
CAN CONTACT THE

OR WWW.AVIS.OSMRE.GOV
¥ 6 6 36 [ 3 I I X6 X %6 K K K 6 3% 2 % % %

NTRACTORS LICENSE

TE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIX
TO PERFORM CONTRACTIN
ENSED|.
S EMPOWERED TO ISSUE
TIONS
G THE
BUILDIING 3,
=bhh=

THE WEST VIRG

FOR A CONTRACTO
WEST VIRGINIA D
ROOM 319,
7890.

TE CODE 21-11-11 REQU
BIDDER TO
- NUMBER ON THEIR B
BIDDER TO COMPLETE::

INCLUDE THE CONT)

L LTS Ren
WV Do

(AN} [ I R BT ]

WILL BE REQUIRED

TRACTORS LICENSE PRID
CONTRACT .

APPILICADBLE LAW

PURCHASI
INFORMATION PRO
ISSUED BY THE

.9.(9.5:5’..........

ER 30 CFR 8746.16.
ATTACHED TO THE
AVS OFFICE AT

KEEXXXEXAXXXEXXXXAXX

RES THAT ALL

G WORK IN THIS
INIA CONTRACTORS
THE CONTRACTORS
RS LICENSE MAY BE
IVISION OF LABOR,
CHARLESTON,

IRES ANY
RACTORS LICENSE

{%

LR N (O 2} v ..D

1-63r]%3c3

TO FURNISH A
R TO ISSUANCE OF

NG DIVISION RULES
VIDED IN THE
PURCHASING

NG THIS

EEREVERSESIDEFQRTEAMS AND.CONDITIONS:

TELEPHONE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia Reques‘_ for
Department of Administration  Quotation
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

DEP15496 6

Post Office Box 50130
Charlaston, WV 26305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
306-558-21RK7
x709052150 304-763-4573

ASPEN CORPORATION
2600 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION v o=
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 306-926-06499

DANIELS WV 25832

RID DPENING TIME 01:30PM

PROCUREMENT.

ANY INFORMAT|XON PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATIION MANUALS, OR
ANY OTHER SOURCE,| VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS
OR ALTERS THE INFORMAT{ION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE| PARAGRAPH IS VOIID AND OF NO

EFFECT.

(1) NOTICE T0 PROCEED:
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED| HEREIN IS TO BE
COMPLETED WI[THIN [365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL
NOTICE TO PR[DCEED IS RECEIVED. 1IN THE| EVENT THAT A
PRE-CONSTRUCITION [CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO
PROCEED SHAL|L BE [THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE
PRE~CONSTRUC|TION [CONFERENCE.

(2) GUARANTE[E AND| MAINTENANCE:
(A) THE MATERIALLS AND WORKMANSHIIP AFFECTED BY
THE CONTRACT|OR AR[E SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED
BY CUSTOM OF| THE [RESPECTIVE TRADES. 1IN THE ABSENCE OF
A TRADE GUARANTEE| CUSTIOM OR A SPECIAL [GUARANTEE
PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP,| SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY
THE CONTRACTOR BE| CONS[IDERED GUARANTEED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE
OF THE WORK.| NEITHER |[THE FXNAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE
FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRAICTOR OF
RESPONSIBILIITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND
FOR DEFECTS JAPPEARING MITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL
BE REMEDIED |AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON
WRITTEN NOTICE.
(B) | DURING THIE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTA[IN THE PROJECT T|0 THE CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT |THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE| OF THE WORK.
ANY FAILURES| DUE [TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF
CONTRACTOR IN ANY| OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE

TELEPHONE DATE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia ""Squem VOT  |oansREQ NUMBER b s G PAGES
Department of Administration uotation -
Purchasing Division DEP156436 I
2019 Washington Street East I
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN

3NG-558-21R7

%709052150 306-763~-6573
ASPEN CORPORATION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2400 RITTER DR

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 306-926-0499

.| DANXELS WV 25832

08/18/201

BID OPI:NING DATE;

OPENING TIME 01:350PM

GUARANTEE PERIOD [SHALL| BE CORRECTED BY| THE CONTRACTOR
AT ITS EXPENSE.
(C) | THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS| BEING AN [EXTENSION OF THE| PERFORMANCE TIME
ALLOTTED FOR| WORK| UNDER THE CONTRACT.
(D) | GUARANTEE|S CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE
FURTHER DEFINED IN THE| TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
CONTAINED HEREIN.

(3) TERMINATION:
(1) [THIS |[CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR
IN PART IN WRITING BY [THE DIRECTOR OF [PURCHASING,
MITHOUT PREJUDICE| TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS
THAN THIRTY [CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT
TO TERMINATE|.

(4) IT SHALL BE |[THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL
VENDOR TO:
(A) | OBTAJIN AL|L NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND

MATERIALS TO| AND [FROM |THE JOB SITE.

(B) | OBTAIIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB| PERMITS.

(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
ALL WORK |[UNDER[ THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE
RECLAMATION [OF THE "HAZY CREEK (SPROUSE) PORTAL"™
PROJECT.
PLANS & SPECS ARE| INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE
AND ALL PROV|ISIONIS, CLAUSES AND CONDIT|IIONS THEREIN ARE
MADE PROPERL)Y A PART OF THIS CONTRACT,| AND CONSISTS OF
9 DRAWINGS AS PRE[PARED| BY QK4 FIRM.

SEEREVEASE-SIDEFORTERMS AND.CONDITIONS i
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

DAYE

TITLE FEIN

| ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia Request for ===
Department of Administration ~ Quotation
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 26305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
I04=-558-2167

x709052150 306-763-6573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 306-926~0499

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTE
06/29/2011

BID OPENING DATE:

08/18/2011

(6) PAYMENT|S AND| COMP[LETION:
THE [CONTRACTDR| SHALL FURNISH Tj0 DEP AN
APPLICATION [FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF
VALUES AS HEREIN [BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED
IN THE SPECIFICAT|IONS [SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS
OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE| DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T
THE CONTRACTIOR BE| MADE| WITHIN 60 DAYS |AFTER RECEIPT OoF
APPLICATION [FOR PAYMENT.

(7) APPLICATION [FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: .
THE |CONTRIACTOR| MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT
FOR PARTIAL [PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK
COMPLETED AT| THE [TIME [OF THE SUBMITTAL|. THE AMOUNT OF
P AYMENT WILL| BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY oF
WORK COMPLETED IF| BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE
_IPERCENT COMPLETED| IF BASED UPON A LUMP| SUM.

BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES
FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTIION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS
CONTRACT NUL|L AND| vOID|, AND TERMINATE [SUCH CONTRACT
WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.

REV. 172005

PREFERENCE FlOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS

1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHOR|IZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW,
NO CONTRIACTOR| MAY [USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR
A STATE [CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL
PRODUCTS| MADE| IN THE UNITED STATES|. AS USED IN

THIS CONTRACT]|,

A. "STAITE CONTRACIT PROJECT" MEANS| ANY ERECTION OR
CONSTRUCTIION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY| BUILDING OR

BEE REVEASE: SIDE FORTERMS AND:CONDITIONS:
TELEPHONE DATE

TITLE FEIN

. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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¥709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Slreet East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

306~763-4573

Mequest 10r

Quotation

1 304-763-4591 # 12/ 24
s s AEQENUMBE RS LIRS et

DEP15496 )

CHUCK BOWMAN
A04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 S7TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0699

BID OPENING DATE:

8/2011

BID

THE DIRE[CTOR
WRITING,
PRODUCTS| IF:

A. THE |COST

B. THE

STRUCTURE],

OR COOLING OR
EQUIPMENT|, OR
SUCH| PROJECTS,
STAT[E OF MEST
SOLICITED

B, YSTEEL PRODUCTS"

SHAPED, DIRAWN,
FABRIICATED OR
PROCESSED| BY A

HEAR|TH, BASIC
BESSEMER

UNITED STIATES.

AUTHORIZE

TOTAL CONTRACT

GREATER.
COST

NOT

INCLUDING,
OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING
VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER

THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR
PURSUANT TO A CIONTRACT WITH THE
VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE

ON OR AFTER JUNE 6,

EXTRUDED,
OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR
COMBINATION OF
SUCH| OPERATIONS,

OXYGEN,

C. MUNI[TED S[TATES|" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERIICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY,
OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JUR|JISDICTION OF THE

OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN
THE USE OF FOREJIGN STEEL

FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT
EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1X%) OF THE
COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DIOLLARS (%$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS
FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION,
IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL
DELIVERED| TO THE PROJECT OR,

DIRECITOR OF THE PURCHASING
DETERMINE[S THA[T SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE
PRODUICED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN

BUT NOT

MEANS PRODUCT|S ROLLED,
FORGED,

FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN
ELECTRIC
OR OTHER STEEL MAKING

LIMITED TO, ROADS

2001,

FORMED,
CAST,

TWO OR MORE OF

FURNACE,
PRDCESS.,

CONTINENTA

THE
PRODUCT AS

DIVISION

SEEAEVERSE SIDEFOR TERMSAND: GONDITIONS:

éIGNATURE

TELEPHONE DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia Request for

Department of Administration  Quotation

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East xe

Post Office Box 50130 ,

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
. AN4=-5E5R8-2157

T PAGE Sy
DEP15496 10

........

%x709052150 304-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 306-926-0499

DANTELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTE!
06/29/2011
BID OPENING DATE

08718720}

QUAN[TITY [0R OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY
AVAIILABLE| TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION
OF THIS [SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO [CIVIL PENALTIES
PURSUANT| TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-~3-56.

REV. 10/01/0{1
EXHIBIT 7

DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS
PROJECTS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH WES|T VIRGINIA CODE {5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,
EVERY CONTRAICT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION, [REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF
PUBLIC WORKS|, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN $50,000 AND,
IN THE CASE [OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS
MORE THAN $5/0,000| OR WHERE MORE THAN 1/0,000 POUNDS OF
STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM
GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES.
IN ADDITION,| ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIIPMENT PURCHASED
FOR USE AT THE SI[TE OF| PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM/, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF
THE PRODUCT |IS LE[SS THAN 650,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.

FOREIGN MADE| ALUMINUM,] GLASS OR STEEL [PRODUCTS MAY BE
ACCEPTED ONLlY IF [THE C[pST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN
TO BE UNREAS|ONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS. IfF THE| DOME[STIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO [BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLU[S AREA™, AS DEFINED BY THE| UNITED STATES
DEPARTHMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED

SEGREVERSE §I0E.FOR.TERMSAND CONDITIONS::

.................................. ot T R Y R

TELEPHONE DATE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONNING TO REQ INSFRT NAMF AND ADDRFSS IN SPACF AROVF | ARFI FD 'VENDOR'




08-18-11;08:35AM;

State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

Department of Administration  Quotation
2019 Washington StreetEast ~ mmmT

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
*¥709052150 304-~763-4573

1 304-763-4591 # 14/ 24
Hequest fOI' it S e PR
DEP15496 11

e ARDAESS:COHHESFONDENCETO ATTENTION. O o

AN46-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 306-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE:

8/18/2011

OPENING 71

01

DETERMINES THAT THERE

REV. 3/88

EXHIBIT 9

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE &
PROJECT ADDENDA.

PURCHASING D|IIVISION.

WHICH THE CONTRACT IS

ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30X OR MORE HIGHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.

IF, PRIOR TO[ THE AWARD| OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE
PROVISIONS, |THE SPENDING OFFICER DF THE SPENDING UNIT

ALUMINUM, GLIASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER

THAN THE LOWEST BIID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING

OFFICE MAY REQUES|T, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND

REDUCTIDON IN| THE |[LOWES|T BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS.

ALL VENDORS MUST [INDICIATE IN THEIR BID| IF THEY ARE
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS DR S|TEEL.

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER| AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED
TO ABIDE BY [THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN |ISSUING
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE| AGENCIES:

(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM
AND A LIST OF ALL| PARTIIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR| THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND
LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE

SEND A COPY [OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL

INTERESTED PARTIES AND|, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID
OPENING DATE|. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE

EXXISTS A BID FOR| LIKE FOREIGN

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT |[0F CONSTRUCTION

THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS

ISSUED.

VERSE:BIDE FOATEANSAND.CONDITION

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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# 15/ 24
State of West Virginia Request for [Fm=rronumermmss,) 0 [ PAGE
Department of Administration QU otation 12
Purchasing Divisicn
2019 Washington Street East T TSAT 1) T
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN
306-558-2157
709052150 306-763-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
2600 RITTER DR DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLAR
DANIELS WV 25832 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 306-926-0699
REIGHTTERY

06/29/2011
BID OPENING DATE;

BID QPENING TIME 01:30PM

BUYER NIfHIN FOUR[TEEN |(14) DAYS PRIOR [TO THE BID
OPENING DATE|.

(3) ALL ADDENDA |[SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL
BIDDERS AND [SUBMI[TTED |[TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION.
THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE
ORIGINAL BIDDING [DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT|. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN
ADDENDUM THA[T IS |[ISSUE[D FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE oF
CHANGING A BlID OPENING| TIME AND/OR DATE.

REV. 11/96
EXHIBIT 10
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15496...
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED
ADDENDUM(S) |AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR[ SPECIFICATION, [ETC.

ﬁPDENDUM NO.|'S:

Vﬂm 1”“.“£LC@N%,4_

NO. 2 cooeasfoe
NO. 3 voaaoofon
NO. G vaaeonfee
NO. 5 covanafee

I UNDERSTAND| THAT, FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH

TELEPHONE ane

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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State of West Virginia
Department of Administrati
Purchasing Divislon

Post Office Box 50130

%709052150
ASPEN CORPORATION
2900 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

306-763~

HEC‘UESI TOF [rmsaE

on Quotation

2019 Washington Streat East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

4573

DEP15496

304 763-4591

T ADDRES S CORAESPONDENCETO:ATT ENTION OF =0

CHUCK BOWMAN
304~K58-2167

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMLE&R

CHARLESTON, WV
25304

601 57TH STREET SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-926-0499

TERMSOCBALE

REIGHTTERN

QPENING TIME

01:30PM

ADDENDUM(S)

VENDOR MUST
REPRESENTATI
ORAL DISCUSS|ION HELD

INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS BY| AN

A

I A I T I I RN N T BN

REV. 11/96

A SIGNED BID| MUST| BE

BUILDING 15
2019 WASHINGTON
CHARLES|TON, MV

THE BID SHOU[LD CONTA
THE ENVELOPE

SEALED BID
BUYER:

RFQ. ND.:

MAY BE CAU

CLEARLY UN
ON MADE OR

47558

wljd ¢ & ¥ v

OR THE BI

ASSUMED TO

WRITING AND

OFFICYAL ADDENDUM

Kb

’.)..J./f W/MN/CUMPANY
4~ /Zf 0/}, . ot

NOT|ICE

DEPARTMENT OfF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHAS|ING DIIVISIION

S[TREET, EAST
25305-0130

IN

CB-23

DEP15496

SE FOR REJECTION

BETWEEN VENDOR'S
AND ANY STATE PERISONNE
ISSUED IN

SUBMITTED TO:

THIS INFORMATIO
D MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

-OF BIDS.

DERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL
BE MADE DURING ANY

REPRESENTATIVES
L IS NOT BINDING|.

ONLY THE
ADDED TO THE
IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

N ON THE FACE OF

SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE

DA

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'
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Stato of West Virginla qu“ﬁt. for e
Department of Administration uotation )
Purchasing Divislon DEPL5496 4

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN
IN4-5458-2]1R7

AUDRESS CORREGPONDENCETO ATTENTION OF

709052150 306-7635-4573
ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DANIELS WV 25832

25304

3064-926-0499

REGHTTERMS

PENING TIME 01:350PM

BID OPENING
BID OPENING

PLEASE PROVI
TO CONTACT Y

ittt ol ]

VENDOR SHOUL
REMIT-TO ADD

e T ] e

I T ]

PLEASE PRINT
CONCERNING T

e v o ¢ 8 o a v o nlve e s e

exxxxx THIS IS THE EN

0871872011
1:30 PM

UMBER IN CASE IT
NG YOUR BID:

ITH THEIR BID TH
USED FOR PAYMEN

DY Ltz

IS NECESSARY

P e v - v AR E e -

E CURRENT
T PROCESSING:

Drive. ...

e o o e e

AME OF PERSON TO

Loe ksuk

¢ v vy 4 8 8 88

D OF RFQ DEP15

4£§i42919242/aécﬂﬂ

CONTACT

\}J
’l'alolc-'dllclal

696 ¥»¥x%%xxx TOTAL:

EEREVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS

[G]GNATURE

TELEPHONE j oy ,74_),# ls 73

DATE f’/gioza//

FEIN

TITL Aﬁj?hb&LLJLi
* 7 Dea

55 -0lp2="220Lb 1

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ATl LA PECnANRIND T DEMN

INGEDRT MAME AND ADNRESS IN SPACF AROVE LLARELED 'VENDOR'
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1 304-763-4591

Hazy Creek (Sprouse) Portal 15
DEP15496
Contractor's Bid Sheet
Company Name: ASPEN CORPORATION
Address: 2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832
The DEP reserves the right to request additional informatlon and supporting documentation regarding unit
prices when the unit prices appears to be unreasonable.
I N Quanti Unit | Description Unit Price Amount

1.0 1 LS [Mobilization & Demobilization {Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed LS S 6,700.00
exceed 10%
2.0 1 LS |Constructlon Layout Stakes (Lump Sum) (Cannot LS S 3,200.00
exceed 5%
3.0 1 LS |Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3%) 1S S 2,600.00
4.0 1 LS [Site Preparatlon (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10%) LS S 7,800.00
5,0 Eroslon and Sediment Control
5.1 1 EA |Stone Constructlon Entrance S 3,650.00| 8§ 3,650,00
5.2 362 LF |Silt Fence s 55018 1,991.00
5.3 420 LF [Super Silt Fence $ 11.00 | § 4,620.00
5.4 850 SY |Erosion Control Matting S 4.25|8§ 3,612.50
5.5 604 LF |Wattles S 8255 4,983.00
6.0 3.3 AC |Revegetation $ 2,300,005 7,590.,00
7.0 Drainage Structures
7.1 139 SY |RIp-Rap Stream Bank Protection S 60,00 | $ 8,340.00
7.2 1 EA [Rip-Rap "Vee" Channel Road Crossing $ 3,775.00 | § 3,775.00
7.3 13 LF |Rlp-Rap Channel 5 35.00 | S 455,00
7.4 24 LF |Temporary 36 inch pipe S 74.00 | § 1,776.00
8.1 1,434 CY [Unclassifled Excavation ) 5.00 | S 7,170.00
8.2 0.3 AC |Soil Cover $ 11,000.00 | § 5,500.00
10.0 Sub-Surface Drains
10.1 134 LF |Underdrain A S 28.00 | § 3,752.00
10.2 382 LF |Underdrain B S 30,00 S 11,460.00

88.974.50

# 187 24
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16

OMB #1029-0119
Lxpiration Date: 1731/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request-an eligibility evaluation from the
Office of Surface Mining to determino if you are eligible to reccive an AML contract. This requirement
npplies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: E%LA_QLMJ{MAJ Tax Payer ID No.: 55&552. 2 7bb-00/
Address: _ Q00 Ritbec Dy

City: _ 3zl @\S State: Zip Code: 06X52 Phone: \F ol /6.3-45 73
Fax No.: Sou. 7 S-45 9/ _ B-mailaddress: M@_&g@-jﬂ/ﬁ Cop—

Part B: Legal Structurc

( ¥ Corporation () Sole Proprietorship ( ) Parmership ( )LLC
( ) Other (please specify) . .

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).
Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below,

I, D/)\r\ N\le, Pwi k‘im’ , have the express authority to certify that:

(print name)

1. |_~" Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is
aocurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity
OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part .

2 Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect
and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from
AVS to this form. Use Part D-to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign

and date below and complete Part D. '

3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Ko19-201 wio. b Proride, 7

L4

Date . Signature - Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of cxisting information in
AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business’ Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,
contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

https://avss.osmre.gov.
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..‘.- ._T‘ "Q* P R N e B RRANIAY S PAVIAS ABATA
:;'; i All QFT's where the selected entity is listed s an entity or related entify

-:,m Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation oo
Parent Entity Description Related Entity % Ownership  Begin Date  End Oate
(248573) Aspen Comporatlon Shareliolder (24857d) Donnie L Adkins 0% 17171982
(243573) Aspen Corperation President (248474) Donnle L Adklus /171982
(248573) Aspen Corporatlon Sharelolder (244575) Ronnie L, Adkins 50%% 1/1/1952
(248573) Aspen Corporntion Vice President (248375) Ronnle L Adkin 11111982
(248573) Aepen Corperntion Secretnry (248575) Ronnie L Adkins 1171962
(248573) Aspen Corporatlon Treasaier (248575) Ronnie L Adking 1/1/1982

1of)
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08-18-11,08: 35AM;

L

Agéncy_ DEP15496
REQ.P.C¥#

'
-
o

J

81D BOND

KNOW ALL MEM BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undarsignsd, _ASpen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832 , 25 Princlpal, and_Cincinnatl Insurance

of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfleld, Qi ;comporation organized and exlsting under the laws of the Stafe of
, 24 Suraty, ara held and fimly bound unte the State

5% of bid ) for tha paymenl of which,

_Ohio __ wiihte princlpal offica I tho Clly of ngrfield

of West Virglnta, a0 Obligee, In the penal sumof__5% 0f bid (s
well and truly to bo mada, wa Jolnly and severally bind ourselves, our helrs, adminlstrators, executors, successors and asslyns.

The Condition of tha abova obligatien la such thal wheroas the Princlpal has submitied to the Purchaslng Section of the
Dapartrent of Administralion a certaln bld or proposal, atiached hereto and made a parl heraof, to enter Info & contract In writng for

Reclamation of a 3.3 acre abandoned mine project known as the '"Hazy
Creek (Sprouse) Portal Project located near Edwight, WV (Raleigh

County)

NOW THEREFORE,
(a; If sald bid shall be: rejected, or
" Il sald bld shali be accepled and the Princlpal shall enler Into a contract In accordanca with the bld or proposal ettached

(b
hereto and shall fumish any other bonds end Insurance required by the bld or proposal, and shall [n all other respocts perform the .
agreement crenled by the accaptanta of sald bld, then thls obligalion £Rall be null and vold, otherwlsa this obligation shall remaln In ful]

forea and effect. It Is expresely undersibod and sgreed thal the Nabliity of (he Surely for sny ond all dalmy hereunder shall, In no event,
exceed tha penal amount of this obligation as herein etated,

The Surety, for the value recolved, hereby sﬂpu?a'lcn and ngrees that the obfigations of eald Surely and its bond shall ba In no
way Impalred or affecled by any extenslon of the tima within which the Obligea may accept such bid, and sald Surety does hereby
walvo notica of any such extanslon, ' .

) e IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princlpal end Surety havo hereunlo zet thelr hande and seals, and such of them a& are corporations
, hﬂv‘e‘ caused thelr corporule seals lo be affixed hergunto and these presents to be signed by thelr proper officers, this
+. 18ths dayor Aucust ,2011,
P OE®ea o
Princlpal Corporate Seal ' Aspen Corporation
By,

=

(Must be Presldent or
Vice Prezldent)

{\[\ ¢ RCesidedy

- T Mile)
. Stff;!y Corppmtéﬁeal Cincinnati, Insurance Company _

A Ll

(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT = Surety oxecuting bonds must bo llcensod [n West Virginla te transact surely Insuranco. Ralsed corporato seals
must be affixad, a power of attorney must bo attached. _
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THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY
Fairfield, Ohio '
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of
the Statc of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochram and/oxr Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal
and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and decd, any and all bonds, policics, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:
Any such obligations in the United States, up to

. . Five Million and No/100 Dollaxs ($5,000,000.00). ,
This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company

at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6™ day of December, 1958, which
resolution is still in effect:

“RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attomeys-in-
Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the
Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attomey-in-Faet to affix the corporate seal; and may with or
without-cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings o executed by such Attorpeys-in-
Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected
officers of the Company.” ’

This Power of Attotney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the
Board of Directors of the Company at n meeting duly called and held on the 7* day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the scal of tho Company may be affixed by

_facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the
Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such powcr and any such power of certificate bearing
such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so execuled and sealed
and certified by certificate so exccuted and sealed shall, with respect 1o any bond or undertaking to which it is attached,
continue to be valid and binding on the Company.”

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate
seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10" day of October, 2008.

THE C ‘M’I‘I INSURANCE COMPANY

o AR

Vice President /

STATE OF OHIO ) ss:
COUNTY OF BUTLER )

On this 10" day of Qctober, 2008, beforc me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE
COMFPANY, to me personally known to be the officer desoribed herein, and acknowledged that the scal affixed to the preceding instrument is
the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subseribed to said instrument
by the authority and direction of said corporation.

i,
SRRIA
A
l E
Y (/N]AF{K J. HULLER, Attorney ot Law
‘;}; NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO
%, Iy commisslon has no explratlon

dato. Soctlon 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above
is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of
Attorney is still in full force and effect,

fase o b ;
* GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

day of ;
Y Ol August 2011 ) %/jfrﬁg /é//vfw

-7~ Beeretary

BN1005(10/08).
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State of West Virginia '
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONEORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF /A/W M/(; g/ N Io S

COUNTY OF g TO-WIT:

I;;Dﬂhf\r‘e., /"?ka/)f' after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows: '

3

I am an employee of /Q(Iﬂﬂ/) gdfﬁﬂfm ; and,

(Cornpany Name)

I do hereby attest that /Qgﬂ/n gﬂ/ ﬁmd

(Company Name)

2

malntains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such
policy is In compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

}%ﬂ//) &Fﬂ/f@ﬂ

(Company’ Name)
By: VﬁCQ&?MM_Q.J ,/4244’ 4.2,
Title: 7Df o /://é’ﬂf'

Date: 07, /9. 24/
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Mdav of _.&gatzﬂiéﬂ /]
QrsieerT DI ES J-1¢ 2045
SRR _

245V
olLVHOeEDY |
ﬁvwaa\isﬁdggﬁﬂs
WINIOEIA .Ld V10N
<3S WiIou0

(Notary Public)

AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO.
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFEIDAVIT WITH

ISQUALIFICATION OF
UBLIC
THE BID. ‘D' A BT}:_‘%T&H“\"EET RGINA
€ (5 ;
{

LINDA C. FREEMAN Rev March 2009
ASPEN CORPORATION
—PE-BOKHT

DANIELS, WV 28832
My commln?}en axplres August 14, 2016

&
"uw = (5

]
’ o L)
¢
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RFQ No. DEP 15441,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a stafes: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by‘ihe state or any of its
political subdivisions o any vendor of prospective vender when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the
vendor of prospeclive vendor is @ debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the
aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax of other amount of money owed to the siate or any of ils
political subdivisions because of a judgrnent, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation
premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinguent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of-ils
political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon. .

"Oebtor” means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or
. business association owing a debt to the slate or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision” means any county
commission; municipality; county board-'of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any
saparate:corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any
public body charged by law with the performance of @ government function or whose jurisdiction is coextansive with one
or rore counties of municipalities. "Related party’ means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership,
.association, limited liability company or.any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any
vendor by blood, marriage. ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest
with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other

consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that mests or exceed five percent
of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where 8 vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant
to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the
matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in
default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it Is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and
acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. :

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
spen ColPoCahon

Vendor's Name:.

Aulhorized Signalure:

‘State of ___ L&J\(
County of @d w§_4 , to-wit:

Date: | J: /f,‘?ﬂ,zﬁ//

-
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this _l&_ day of A‘ ngp:q_‘f’ . 20_L[_\
My Commission expires f— ¥ .20[_4

NOTARY PUBLIC 5;7%&.;..’(., / QM@W e

Purchasing Affldavit (Revised 1 2/15/09)



